UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION IX 75 HAWTHORNE STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

In the Matter of:)	Docket No. CAA-09-2021-0036
Black Horse Racing Corp. and)	NOTICE OF ERRATA
SLH Trading Corp.)	
)	**FILED**
Walnut, California)	U.S. EPA - D=
Respondents.)	**FILED** 16 SEP 2021 U.S. EPA - REGION IX
)	

NOTICE OF ERRATA

The Consent Agreement and Final Order was filed in this matter with the Regional Hearing Clerk on September 10, 2021. The CAFO filed on September 10th contained the wrong name of one of the Respondents. Instead of "Black Horse Trading Corp.," the caption should have shown, "Black Horse Racing Corp." The corrected caption page is filed along with this Notice of Errata.

Sincerely,

DENISE Digitally signed by DENISE LEONG Date: 2021.09.15
19:28:46 -07'00'

Denise Leong Assistant Regional Counsel

United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region IX 75 Hawthorne Street

San Francisco, California 94105

(415) 972-3409

Leong.Denise@epa.gov

ATTACHMENT

DENISE LEONG
Assistant Regional Counsel
United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region IX
75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco, California 94105
(415) 972-3409

SYLVIA QUAST Regional Counsel United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region IX

Attorneys for Complainant

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION IX 75 HAWTHORNE STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

In the Matter of:)	Docket No. CAA-09-2021-0036
)	
Black Horse Racing Corp. and)	CONSENT AGREEMENT AND
SLH Trading Corp.)	FINAL ORDER PURSUANT TO
)	40 C.F.R. §§ 22.13 and 22.18
)	
Walnut, California)	
)	
Respondents.)	

I. CONSENT AGREEMENT

A. Preliminary Statement

1. This is a civil administrative penalty assessment proceeding brought under section 205(c)(1) of the Clean Air Act ("CAA" or the "Act"), 42 U.S.C. § 7524(c)(1), and sections 22.13 and 22.18 of the Consolidated Rules of Practice Governing the Administrative Assessment of Civil Penalties and the Revocation/Termination or Suspension of Permits ("Consolidated Rules"), as codified at 40 C.F.R. Part 22. In accordance with 40 C.F.R. §§ 22.13 and 22.18, entry

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that the original Notice of Errata, for this matter, Docket No CAA-09-2021-0036, has been filed with the Regional Hearing Clerk and served on Respondents as follows:

Via ELECTRONIC MAIL to:

Steven Armsey Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. EPA, Region IX 75 Hawthorne Street San Francisco, CA 94105 Armsey.Steven@epa.gov

Via ELECTRONIC MAIL to:

Jiayun Shen, Chief Executive Officer Black Horse Racing Corp. 153 Redstone Dr. Walnut, CA 91789-2575 zoezhou871003@gmail.com

Xinxiang Wang, Chief Executive Officer SLH Trading Corp.
153 Redstone Dr.
Walnut, CA 91789-2575
xxwang1234@gmail.com

DENISE LEONG	Digitally signed by DENISE LEONG Date: 2021.09.16 16:14:49 -07'00'	9/16/2021	
Denise Leong		Date	
U.S. EPA, Region	n IX		